41
The global leader in
door opening solutions
Panic Exit Devices
42
Panic Exit Devices
AAED400 Series
Standard &
Certification
UL 10C and ANSI
A156.3 Grade 1
Key features:
• Surface mounted, rim type
• Slim, neat design
• 500,000 cycles tested
 Fire rated for 3 hours
Technical details:
• Rim type push bar
• Half length, 1045mm as standard
• 304 stainless steel material
• For doors up to 1200 x 2400mm in standard
• Easy installation and adjustment
• Stainless steel or galvanized steel finish
• Compatible accessories
• Standard euro profile cylinder
• UL listed for fire exit hardware up to 3 hours
 Suitable for single leaf and double leaf doors
 With satin chrome external lever trim
Benefits:
 Ease of installation
• Superior aesthetics
� High durability
 Suitable for fire rated doors
� External cylinder and lever option available
ASSA ABLOY Panic Exit Device
Features & Benefits
43
Panic Exit Device - AAED400 Series
Panic Exit Device
AAED401
Panic Exit Device
AAED402
How to Order
Panic Exit Trim
AAET411SC
ASSA ABLOY Exit Device 401:
 Panic exit device with central locking point - RIM
 Painted galvanized steel or stainless steel finish
 With AAET411SC external lever trim in satin
    chrome finish
ASSA ABLOY Exit Device 402:
 Panic exit device with double locking points - RIM
 For standard door height 2400mm*
 Option available for 3000mm door height*
 Painted galvanized steel or stainless steel finish
 With AAET411SC external lever trim in satin
    chrome finish
ASSA ABLOY Panic Exit Trim 411:
 Panic exit trim in satin chrome finish
F
AAED401P
Finish Code
SS - Stainless Steel
P - Painted
                 Locking Code
1 = Single-point locking
2 = Double-point locking
Code example
50
1045
F
70
m
m
110mm
154
57
120
29
50
26.5 426 500
154
23.5
  41
For 3000mm door height, please order AAED402P - 3000
                                                                        or AAED402SS - 3000
44
Panic Exit Devices
AAED500 Series
Key features:
• Surface mounted, rim type
• Slim, neat design
• 500,000 cycles tested
Technical details:
• Rim type push bar
• Full length, 1045mm as standard
• 304 stainless steel material
• For doors up to 1200 x 2400mm in standard
• Easy installation and adjustment
• Stainless steel or galvanized steel finish
• Compatible accessories
• Standard euro profile cylinder
 Suitable for single leaf and double leaf doors
 With satin chrome external lever trim
Benefits:
 Ease of installation
• Superior aesthetics
� High durability
 Suitable for fire rated doors
� External cylinder and lever option available
ASSA ABLOY Panic Exit Device
Features & Benefits
45
Panic Exit Device - AAED500 Series
Panic Exit Device
AAED501
Panic Exit Device
AAED502
ASSA ABLOY Exit Device 501:
 Panic exit device with central locking point - RIM
 Painted galvanized steel or stainless steel finish
 Full length push bar
ASSA ABLOY Exit Device 502:
 Panic exit device with double locking points - RIM
 Painted galvanized steel or stainless steel finish
 Full length push bar
How to Order
AAED501P 2400
Finish Code
S - Stainless Steel
P - Painted
Door height
2400 - 2400mm
3000 - 3000mm
Locking Code
1 = Single-point locking
2 = Double-point locking
Code example
1046
5050
26.5
154
57
120
29
5050
26.5 41
28.5
154